
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF PANCHAYATI RAJ 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 3830 

ANSWERED ON- 21/12/2021 

  

GRAM PANCHAYATS DEVELOPMENT PLANS 

  

3830. SHRI SHRINIWAS PATIL: 

       

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:- 

  

(a) the number of Gram Panchayats in the country that have prepared their development plans, 

State-wise? 

(b) the total number of activities planned for these villages versus the number of activities 

completed, Statewise? 

(c) whether the Government is considering proposals to improve the scheme which come from 

implementation level 

(d) if so, the details thereof? and 

(e) if not, the reasons therefor? 

ANSWER 

  

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PANCHAYATI RAJ 

  

(SHRI KAPIL MORESHWAR PATIL) 

  

(a) State-wise details of number of Gram Panchayats in the country that have prepared their 

development plans, for the financial year 2021-22 is attached as Annexure-I. 

  

(b)     State-wise details of total number of activities planned for the villages and number of 

activities completed, is attached as Annexure-II. 

  

(c) & (d) The Ministry has been continually taking initiatives for improvement in the exercise of 

planning at Gram Panchayat level based on the feedbacks received in preparation and 

implementation of the Gram Panchayat Development Plan (GPDP) to make it more 

comprehensive, inclusive and holistic. Under the People’s Plan Campaign “Sabki Yojana Sabka 

Vikas” being undertaken by Ministry during 2nd October, 2021 to 31st Jan 2022 for preparation of 

Gram Panchayat Development Plan (GPDP) for the year 2022-23 in the States/ Union Territories, 



the States have been advised to integrate Village Poverty Reduction Plan (VPRP) in the GPDP. 

Further, the addition of Budget of flagship Programme/ Schemes of Central Ministries has been 

has been emphasised for holistic Panchayat Planning & convergence. In addition, to support 

holistic planning, analytical dashboards upto to the level of Gram Panchayat has been made to 

analyse sectoral gaps, convergence and implementation of GPDP. The Ministry regularly monitors 

the planning & implementation of the GPDP in the States/ UTs and issues suitable advisories to 

States/ UTs from time to time as required. 

  

(e) Does not arise 

***** 

  



Annexure-I 

Annex refer to in reply to Part (a) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3830 answered 

on 21/12/2021 
  

State-wise details of number of Gram Panchayats in the country that have prepared Gram 

Panchayat Development Plan (GPDP) for Financial Year 2021-22 (as on 16/12/2021) 

S.No. State Name 
Total GPs 

Count 
GPDP 

Uploaded 

1 Andaman and Nicobar Islands 70 70 

2 Andhra Pradesh 13371 13351 

3 Arunachal Pradesh 2108 1577 

4 Assam 2663 2148 

5 Bihar 8170 8377 

6 Chhattisgarh 11658 11661 

7 Goa 191 191 

8 Gujarat 14257 14041 

9 Haryana 6225 6153 

10 Himachal Pradesh 3615 3200 

11 Jammu and Kashmir 4291 2013 

12 Jharkhand 4352 4348 

13 Karnataka 5975 3777 

14 Kerala 941 941 

15 Ladakh 193 193 

16 Lakshadweep 10 0 

17 Madhya Pradesh 22741 22695 

18 Maharashtra 27897 27875 

19 Manipur 3812 2631 

20 Meghalaya 6970 0 

21 Mizoram 834 834 

22 Nagaland 1288 1195 

23 Odisha 6798 6568 

24 Punjab 13263 13160 

25 Rajasthan 11341 11279 

26 Sikkim 185 182 

27 Tamil Nadu 12525 12523 

28 Telangana 12769 12769 

29 

The Dadra and Nagar Haveli and 

Daman and Diu 38 38 

30 Tripura 1178 1178 

31 Uttarakhand 7791 7791 

32 Uttar Pradesh 58189 58104 

33 West Bengal 3340 3228 

Total Count 269351 254091 



Annexure-II 

Annex refer to in reply to Part (b) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3830 answered 

on 21/12/2021 
  

State-wise details of total number of activities planned for the villages versus number of 

activities completed for Financial Year 2021-22 (as on 16/12/2021) 

Sl. No. 
State Name 

Approved 

Activity Count 
Activity 

Completed 

1. Andaman and Nicobar Islands 5707  0 

2. Andhra Pradesh 178271  0 

3. Arunachal Pradesh 8227  0 

4. Assam 39394  0 

5. Bihar 158266 2 

6. Chhattisgarh 188137 3 

7. Goa 4826  0 

8. Gujarat 133706 4 

9. Haryana 38474 5 

10. Himachal Pradesh 57785 1 

11. Jammu and Kashmir 31201  0 

12. Jharkhand 164750 50 

13. Karnataka 132849 20 

14 Kerala 21098 13 

15. Ladakh 4060  0 

16. Lakshadweep  0  0 

17. Madhya Pradesh 349696 82 

18. Maharashtra 492620 9 

19. Manipur 19923  0 

20. Meghalaya  0  0 

21. Mizoram 3422  0 

22. Nagaland 4297  0 

23. Odisha 177726 1 

24. Puducherry  0  0 

25. Punjab 53959  0 

26. Rajasthan 455960 35 

27. Sikkim 4297 1 

28. Tamil Nadu 86610 1 

29. Telangana 157499  0 

30. The Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and 

Diu 708  0 

31. Tripura 197586  0 



32. Uttarakhand 86818 3 

33. Uttar Pradesh 3024579 32 

34. West Bengal 393715 11 
  

 

 

 


